

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W. P. (C) No.3064 of 2022**

Atanu Kumar Mishra . .... Petitioner(s)

Versus

Securities and Exchange Board of India & Ors... ..Respondent(s)

.....

**CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

.....

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) :

.....

**05/27.09.2023.** On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case on  
11.10.2023.

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)**

Sandeep/

Uploaded