

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 3064 of 2022

Atanu Kumar Mishra Petitioner
Versus
Securities and Exchange Board of India through its
Authorized Officer, Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : M/s Mahesh Tiwari & Asadul Haque, Advocates

Oral Order

06 / Dated : 11.10.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon respondent No. 2 for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process must be filed within a week.

Let this case be listed on 05.12.2023 in anticipation of appearance of respondent No. 2 and / or on receipt of the service report.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT

Uploaded