

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3064 of 2022

Atanu Kumar Mishra

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

Securities and Exchange Board of India, through its Authorized Officer, having its office at Plot No.C4-A, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla, Bandra (East), Mumbai and Ors.

... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents :

.....

08 /12.02.2024: Let fresh notice be issued upon the respondent No.2 on his present and correct address, for which, requisite etc. must be filed within three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S