

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.3064 of 2022

Atanu Kumar Mishra ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
Securities and Exchange Board of India and Others
... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents :
.....

10 /13.04.2026: The petitioner to address this Court on the maintainability of this writ petition as he wants refund of his deposit money which was deposited with the Sahara India which is absolutely a private entity.

2. List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

13.04.2026
Tanuj