

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.3064 of 2022

Atanu Kumar Mishra, son of Gyanpriya Mishra, Resident of
Birsa Chowk, P.O. & P.S.-Pakur, Dist. Pakur, Jharkhand.

... **Petitioner(s)**.

Versus

1. Securities and Exchange Board of India, through its
Authorized Officer, having its office at Plot No. C4-A 'G' Block,
Bandra-Kurla, PO and PS Bandra (East), Dist-Mumbai-400051,
Maharashtra

2. Security Exchange Board of India, through its Authorized
Officer, having its office at Rajendra Chowk, P.O. & P.S.-
Doranda, Dist.-Ranchi, Jharkhand.

3. Sahara India through its Director, having its registered office
at Sahara India Bhawan 1, Kapoorthala Complex, PO and PS
Aliganj, Dist Lucknow. UP

4. Territory Head of Sahara India, having its State Zone Office
at 982G+ XWP, New Garden, P.O. & P.S. Kanka, Dist.-Ranchi,
Jharkhand.

5. Regional Manager of Sahara India, Godda, P.O. & P.S.
Godda, Dist.-Godda.

6. Branch Manager, Sahara India, office at Bhagatpara, Main
Road, P.O. & P.S-Pakur, Dist.- Pakur. ... **Respondent(s)**.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents :

.....

11 /29.04.2026: The learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw
this writ petition to avail the alternative remedy including
approaching the mechanism body which has been constituted for
refunding the deposits which the depositors have made in the
Sahara India.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. Accordingly, this writ petition is **dismissed as withdrawn**
with the aforesaid liberty.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)